Hourly Charge Per Room and One Time Damage Deposit Fee Schedule to Rent a Center Room

HOURLY FEE PER ROOM/ONE TIME DAMAGE DEPOSIT/OTHER REQUIREMENTS										
CATEGORY	USE	FEE TYPE	Small Room	Medium Room	Large Room	Minimum Usage	Addition Requirements Needed before being			
							Open To Public	Liability Insurance	Security	Environmental Health Permits
Category 1	Community Center Use	Hourly Charge Per Room	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	N/A				X If food is
		One Time Damage Deposit Per Room	None	None	None					being served
Category 2	Governmental Entities Use	Hourly Charge Per Room	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	N/A <b>X</b>	v			X If food is being served
		One Time Damage Deposit Per Room	None	None	None		^			
Category 3	Non-Profit and Public Interest Groups Use	Hourly Charge Per Room	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	N/A	x			
		One Time Damage Deposit Per Room	None	None	None	IN/A				
Category 4	Political, Commercial for profit and Other Groups Use	Hourly Charge Per Room	\$75	\$75	\$75	1 HOUR		X	x	X If food is being served
		One Time Damage Deposit Per Room	\$60	\$60	\$60			•	<b>^</b>	
Category 5	Exclusive Use and Individual Request Use	Hourly Charge Per Room	\$35	\$45	\$55	3 HOURS				X If food is
		One Time Damage Deposit Per Room	\$40	\$50	\$60					being served
Category 6	On-Going Classes	View RFI Schedule C for Fees for Community Center and Department of Senior Affairs Web Site for applicable fees.								
Manzano Mesa Water Park: \$50 per hour with a \$2 hour minimum.										
Use of our Kitchen facilities will cost an additional \$32.00.										

X:SHAR\Legislation\Resolutions\CSR09345CommunityCenterFeesExhibitA2

